SB0453/407974/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 453

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Behavioral Health Administration" and substitute "<u>Maryland Department of Health</u>"; in line 4, strike "Behavioral Health Administration" and substitute "<u>Maryland Department of Health</u>"; and in line 9, strike "Administration" and substitute "<u>Department</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1 and 12, in each instance, strike "ADMINISTRATION" and substitute "<u>DEPARTMENT</u>"; and in line 15, strike "ADMINISTRATION'S" and substitute "<u>DEPARTMENT'S</u>".